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ALL SAINTS HERTFORD PCC

ACTUAL V BUDGET 2023
BUDGET FOR 2024

Income

Giving net of tax
Income tax

St John's Hall
Soundbites
Baptisms weddings & funerals
Interest
Dividends
Church hire
Events

Cull interest

Expenditure
Clergy expenses

Service materials
Insurance

Heating

Electricity and water
Organ tuning
Organists

Choir pay/music
Administration
Copying

Diocesan contribution
Cleaning

Sundries

Bank charges

Net income

Opening general reserves

Agreed transfer from Memorial Fund

Surplus/(deficit) for year

Closing general reserves

Budget Actual
2023 2023
51,000 49,590
12,750 13,751
14,000 21,244
9,000 10,652
8,000 6,370
275 2,955
750 798
2,000 3,512
7,000 6,697
1,275 882
106,050 116,451
3,298 2,007
500 830
7,500 7,419
23,177 19,777
5,000 5,435
1,000 1,460
10,750 10,555
1,000 630
5,000 4,289
1,500 1,706
77,959 76,752
2,250 2,600
350 770
750 795
140,034 135,025
33 -18,574
13,044 13,044
22,000 22,000
-33,984 -18,574
1,060 16,470

Budget

2024

47,000
12,500
12,000
10,000
6,500
15,000
750
3,500
5,000
900

__ 113,150

500
900
8,000
20,000
5,500
1,500
11,500
750
4,500
1,750
72,394
2,750
594
700

131,338

Pro Forma
Annual

Budget

47,000
12,500
12,000
10,000
6,500
15,000
750
3,500
5,000
900
113,150

3,500
900
8,000
20,000
5,500
1,500
11,500
750
4,500
1,750
76,500
2,750
594
700
138,444

-25,294
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St Johns Hall

Receipts and payments for the year to 31 December

Receipts
Income from Hire of Hall

Other
Total Receipts
Payments
Hall
- Direct Expenditure
- Other Expenditure
- Repairs & maintenance
Total Expenditure

Operating surplus

Capital expenditure
Net surplus/(deficit)

St Johns Hall

Balance Sheet

Assets

Current Account
Cash on Deposit
Balance with PCC

Less: Deposits for keys to Hall

2022 surplus transferred to PCC
2023 surplus transferred to PCC
Capital contribution from PCC

Year
2023

27,313.13

210.48

27,523.61

13,855.80
160.13
528.00

14,543.93

12,979.68

-11,465.09
1,514.59

31/12
2023

3,161.13
93.70
18,288.05

21,542.88

-330.00

21,212.88

-12,979.68
12,000.00

20,233.20

W

Year
2022

26,302.73

63.84

26,366.57

15,581.75
53.20
2,467.80

18,102.75

8,263.82

8,263.82

31/12
2022

4,463.71
92.24
23,736.16

28,292.11
-330.00

27,962.11

-8,263.82

19,698.29




ALL SAINTS FLOWER

CLUB ACCOUNTS FOR PERIOD:

1 JANUARY to 31 DECEMBER 2023

Income & Expenditure Account

2023 2022
533.11 671.39
INCOME
EASTER, HARVEST & XMAS DONATIONS 310.00 270.00
DONATIONS 241.88 164.45
WEDDINGS 840.00 775.00
PCC 20.00 -
OTHER: Baptism, funerals, etc 225.28 40.00
TOTAL INCOME 1,637.16 1,249.45
EXPENDITURE
MONTHLY FLOWERS 152.75 204.53
MEMORIAL FLOWERS 119.52 122.50
SPECIAL FLOWERS Festivals etc 334.91 424 .96
WEDDING FLOWERS 486.56 359.78
OASIS 49.38 13.26
SUNDRIES Tape ribbon candles etc 205.86 263.70
PCC Donation 49.00 -
OTHER Baptism, funerals, Petrol etc 99.68 B
TOTAL EXPENDITURE 1,497.66 1,388.73
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) FOR PERIOD 139.50 (139.28)
Balance Sheet
2023 2022
Assets
CASH IN HAND 5277 41.46
BANK A/c 619.84 491 .65
672.61 533.11
Funded by
OPENING RESERVES 533.11 671.39
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) FOR PERIOD 139.50 (139.28)
672.61 533.11

R oren

/

9 d

2 lif74



All Saints Art Group

Income and Expenditure from January 2023 to 31st December2023

INCOME
Subscriptions

EXPENDITURE
N.Hoyle Materials

G.Harman Wine

DONATIONS
Church

EXPENDITURE
TOTAL INCOME
Total

Brought forward from 31st December 2022
Income
Total

Amount with Church Treasurer
Cash in hand
Total

£432.00

£8.00
£26.00
£10.00

£300.00

£344.00
£408.00

£584.11

£64.00

£360.00
£648.11

£408.00

£44.00

£300.00

£64.00

£648.11

£1,008.11



BRANCH AL SRS NEKTFoRD Nl@Né

............................................ Christian care for families

CLU STER ......vue. E R S’\—' .................. Diocese of St Albans

Charity No. 249814

BRANCH FINANCIAL RETURN for year 1 January to 31 December 2023

Please read Notes for Branch Financial Return before completing this form

No changes to be made to this form without a signature of Examiner next to
the change

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS

RECEIPTS
Subscriptions from Members or Friends for 2023 (£39) £ — —
Donations £ —
Branch Fundraising £ — —
Diocesan Fundraising £ = .—.p
Interest on Bank / Building Society accounts £ 093 p
Sale of MUe goods £ — . —
Any other receipts £ — . —p
TOTAL (A) £__O0.93p
PAYMENTS
Transfer to Diocese:
Subscriptions 2023 £468. 00p
Diocesan Fundraising (paid with annual cheque) £_ 1. O0p
Diocesan Fundraising (paid during year) * £ = ., —
Any other expenses to Diocese £ — .—p
Transfer to Diocese (sub-total a): £ 480. 00
Branch Payments:
Branch Fundraising expenses £ —
Diocesan Fundraising expenses £ — .=
Administration expenses £ — . ~—
Purchase of MUe goods £ —.— p
Branch travel expenses £ —.— p
Any other Branch expenses £ 16€.00p
Branch expenses (sub-total b): £ 1€6. 00

TOTAL (B) (= a+b) £496 .O0p

* If you wish to list donations sent in during the year please do so, on a separate sheet



(Mothersh| | &7,

Christian care for families

Diocese of St Albans
Charity No. 249814
B NCE SHEET 31 DECEMBER 20 7

Bank / Building Society Balance on 1 January 2023 £650.3<p
t(see below)

Cash in hand on 1 January 2023 t(see below) E —  —
Total receipts for the year (A) from FormBFla (A) £ 0.93p

Sub-total (s) ££5]. 26

Less Total payments for year (B) from Form BFla (B) £LUH3€. 0O
Current Assets at 31 December 2023 (S -B) *(C) |£ Iss” . Q& pl
Bank / Building Society Balance on 31 Dec 2023 £1SX. 26 p

Cash in hand at 31 December 2023 £ — . -

Current Assets at 31 December 2023 *(C) £ ISS .26 pl

1 NB: Balance at 1 January 2023 must be the same as at 31 December 2022 on

last year’s form
* NB: Both figures at (C) must be the same

DECLARATION 1: T confirm that Branch monies have been used in accordance
with Mothers’ Union Aim and Objectives: (If Branch Leader and Treasurer are the
same person another committee member should sign here.)

com——

Signed j}@ﬁ‘ﬁ»\ ...... SV S| 17 N reeeeerereeane Position ..8&RNY  ConTn (T

When completed,~Forms BF1a&B~“must be examined by a suitable, independent person
such as a Church Treasurer or someone with book-keeping skills. Please do not ask a
member of your own family, even if they are a qualified accountant.

DECLARATION 2: T have examined the accounts above with the books and
vouchers produced to me and cqonfirm they are in accordance therewith.

......................................... Branch Treasurer)
ANt EPHENS —JoNES,

AQATESS...eeereeeennd S ORI CLAD. . CREEND e eeene e,

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



